## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Notice Regarding Results and Completion of Repurchase of the Company's Own Shares through ToSTNeT-3

TOKYO—Toshiba Corporation (TOKYO: 6502) has announced that it has completed repurchase of its own shares through the Tokyo Stock Exchange's ToSTNeT-3 system, as announced on June 29, 2021.

1. Type of shares repurchased	Common shares
2. Total number of shares repurchased	2,521,000shares
3. Total value of shares repurchased	12,012,565,000 yen
	(4,765 yen per share)
4. Date of share repurchase	June 30, 2021
5. Method of share repurchase	Purchase through Off-Auction Own

Share Repurchase Trading System (ToSTNeT-3) of the Tokyo Stock

Exchange

Since the total number of shares repurchased and the total amount of the repurchase price of ToSTNeT-3 transactions did not reach the total number or the total amount resolved by the Board of Directors on June 7, 2021, Toshiba intends to start an open market repurchase based on a discretionary dealing agreement up to either the total number of shares or the total amount agreed by the Board of Directors.

## (Reference)

- 1. Resolution by the Board of Directors concerning the repurchase of own shares (announced on June 7, 2021)
- (1) Type of shares to be repurchased: Common shares
- (2) Total number of shares to be repurchased:

Up to 27 million shares
(Approximately 6% of the issued shares
(excluding treasury shares))

(3) Total value of share repurchased: Up to 100 billion yen

(4) Period of share repurchase: June 8, 2021 to December 31, 2021

(5) Method of share repurchase: Market transactions on the Tokyo Stock

Exchange

(Note) Off-Auction Own Share Repurchase Trading System (ToSTNeT-3 Repurchase) and Open Market Repurchase based on discretionary

dealing agreement.

2. Cumulative total number of shares repurchased based on the above resolution (as of June 30, 2021)

Total number of shares repurchased 2,521,000shares
Total value of share repurchased 12,012,565,000yen

###